

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...7229/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2002 in CWP 8495/02 &
dated 7.3.03 in R.A.No.323/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BELI RAM

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) CC 7247/03, SLP(C) CC 7252/03, SLP(C) CC 7726/03, SLP(C) CC 7728/03
SLP(C) CC 7729/03, SLP(C) CC 7732/03, SLP(C) CC 7731/03, SLP(C) CC 7736/03,
SLP(C) CC 7737/03, SLP(C) CC 7739/03, SLP(C) CC 7741/03

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) CC 7719/03, SLP(C) CC 7727/03, SLP(C) CC 7730/03, SLP(C) CC 7733/03
SLP(C) CC 7738/03, SLP(C) CC 7740/03

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 29/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahender Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for delay as well as on the special leave petition.
Contempt proceedings, if any, initiated by the respondents shall be stayed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER