

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16218-16219/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2002 in RA No. 323/2002 & CWP No. 8495/2002
of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BELI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16251 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16388 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16344 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16343 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16341 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16346 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16349 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16350 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16351 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16353 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16364 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16368 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16374 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16387 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16390 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16391 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 16392 of 2003

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh,AAG

For Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kr.Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.G.Bhagat,Adv.

Mr.Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr.Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, aDv.

For Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Chopra, adv.

Mr.Amit Chopra,aDv.

Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

For Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.T.V.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.M.F.A.Shuttari, Adv.

Mr.C.V.Jaidi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

These special leave petitions are covered by the decision of this Court in C.A.No.3250 of

2006 @ SLP(C) NO.20264 OF 2004 etc. etc. titled Commissioner & Secretary to Govt.of Haryana & Ors.

Vs. Ram Sarup Ganda & Ors. rendered on 2nd August, 2006. In view of the above decision, these special

leave petitions are also disposed of, in terms of the judgment passed therein.

rma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Ve

ster

Court Master

Court Ma